

 $\square$ N/A

## Planning and Community Development Ryan Hembree

Council	Initiated:
□Yes	

⊠No

<b>ECAF:</b> 2025-0418	Subject:	Wyatt Park Interlocal Agreement with City of Lake Stevens	
Ordinance: 25-011	Scope:	Interlocal Agreement with the City of Lake Stevens to take over	
Туре:		responsibility and ownership of Wyatt Park.	
<b>⊠</b> Contract			
☐Board Appt.	<b>Duration:</b>	12-31-2025	
☐Code Amendment	<b>F</b> 1		
☐Budget Action	Fiscal Impact:	Current Year □ Multi-Year ☒ <b>N/A</b>	
□Other			
	Authority Gra		
Requested Handling:		e Executive to sign Amendment 1 to the ILA between Snohomish County and the	
⊠ Normal	City of Lake Stevens relating to the ownership, funding, operation and maintenance of Wyatt Park.		
☐ Expedite			
□Urgent	Background:		
Fund Source:	•	f 2020, an Interlocal agreement was executed for the City of Lake Stevens to	
☐General Fund	•	ship, management, and the financial responsibility for maintaining and operating	
⊠Other	•	he City of Lake Stevens requested to discontinue accepting the County Parking nch permit due to increased costs for operating this and County Parks staff	
□N/A	and Boat Laurich permit due to increased costs for operating this and County Faiks starr agreed to make this change through this amendment. The City will take over this function		
	starting 1-1-2	,	
Executive Rec:			
⊠Approve	<u> </u>	ve Motion 25-0418 to GLS on 2-26-2025 to set a time and date for a public	
☐ Do Not Approve	hearing.		
□N/A			
Approved as to			
Form:			
⊠Yes			
□No			